



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2125 of 2026

Vipin Rai

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vikalp Kumar Rai, Vivek Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Ram Adhar Ram, Vinay Kumar Bharti

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.

2. Sri Vivek Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the appellant, Sri Vinay Kumar Bharti, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for the State are present and have been heard.

3. As per office report dated 02.04.2026 the Stamp Reporter states that the jurisdiction of the present appeal is with some other Court. This matter is listed as fresh before this Court.

4. Office to look into the same and list the matter before the appropriate Bench on 28.04.2026 as fresh.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

April 17, 2026
M. ARIF